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Case 22-10506-JKS ~ Doc e Docket #0493 Date Filed: 07/16/2025

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
Zosano Pharma Corporation, ! Case No. 22-10506 (JKS)
Debtor.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Matthew J. Canty, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants,
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-
captioned case.

On July 14, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A:

e Notice of Amended Agenda for Hearing Scheduled for July 15, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.
(Prevailing Eastern Time) Before the Honorable J. Kate Stickles [Docket No. 491]

Dated: July 15, 2025
/s/ Matthew J. Canty
Matthew J. Canty
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000

! The business address and the last four (4) digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number is Zosano
Pharma Corporation, 34790 Ardentech Court, Fremont, California 94555 (8360).
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Description

TOP 20

CreditorName
Aptar CSP Technologies

Maud Bournonville

maud.bournonville@aptar.com

Counsel to Patheon Manufacturing
Services LLC

Ashby & Geddes, P.A.

Gregory A. Taylor, Esq.

GTaylor@ashbygeddes.com

TOP 20

BMR - 34790 Ardentech Court

Katy Offermann

Katy.Offermann@biomedrealty.com

TOP 20

Broadridge ICS, Inc.

BSG.INVOICES@BROADRIDGE.COM

Counsel to CSP Technologies Inc.

Burr & Forman

Attn Derek F. Meek

dmeek@burr.com

TOP 20

Butler Snow LLP

James J. Lawless, Jr.

Jim.Lawless@butlersnow.com

TOP 20 CSP Technologies Inc. Melissa Atkinson melissa.atkinson@aptar.com
TOP 20 D F King Krystal Scrudato kscrudato@dfking.com

DE AG Office Delaware Attorney General Matthew Denn attorney.general@state.de.us
DE DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attn Bankruptcy Dept attorney.general@state.de.us

Delaware Division of Revenue
Bankruptcy Service

Delaware Division of Revenue
Bankruptcy Service

Attn Bankruptcy Administrator

FASNotify@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State

Delaware Secretary of State

Franchise Tax

dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us

DE State Treasury

Delaware State Treasury

statetreasurer@state.de.us

TOP 20 Experic, LLC AR@expericServices.com

Counsel to Resources Connection,

LLC, dba Resources Global

Professionals, aka RGP Fortis LLP Paul R. Shankman, Esq. PShankman@fortislaw.com
Harro Hofliger Packaging

TOP 20 Systems Inc. Viola Eisenmann Viola.Eisenmann@hoefliger.de

IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov

TOP 20 J.M. O'Neill, Inc. info@jmoneill.com

Counsel to Harro Hofliger
Packaging Systems

Jack Shrum, P.A.

“J” Jackson Shrum, Esquire

Jshrum@)jshrumlaw.com

TOP 20

MasterControl, Inc.

MasterControl Solutions, Inc.

ar@mastercontrol.com

TOP 20

Mayer Brown LLP

us-billing-support@mayerbrown.com

US Trustee for District of DE

Office of the United States
Trustee Delaware

Attn: Joseph F. Cudia

joseph.cudia@usdoj.gov

TOP 20

Patheon Manufacturing
Services LLC

Kimberly Pipho

kimberly.pipho@thermofisher.com

Counsel to Johnson & Johnson
Consumer, Inc.

Patterson Belknap Webb &
Tyler LLP

David W. Dykhouse, Esquire
and Kimberly Black, Esquire

dwdykhouse@pbwt.com;
kblack@pbwt.com

TOP 20

Pitt County Tax Collector

Tax Collector

pitttaxcollector@pittcountync.gov

TOP 20

QAD, Inc.

Frieda Brandt

FriedaBrandtfzb@gad.com

Securities & Exchange

G Jeffrey Boujoukos Regional

SEC Regional Office Commission Director philadelphia@sec.gov
Securities & Exchange
SEC Headquarters Commission Secretary of the Treasury SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

SEC Regional Office

Securities & Exchange
Commission NY Office

Andrew Calamari Regional
Director

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov

TOP 20

SMC, Ltd

igms@smcltd.com

Counsel to Johnson & Johnson
Consumer, Inc.

Stevens & Lee, P.C.

Joseph H. Huston, Jr.

joseph.huston@stevenslee.com

TOP 20

Tecomet, Inc.

Wendy Clark

Wendy.Clark@Tecomet.com

TOP 20

Therma LLC

Jasmine Gonzales

jagonzales@therma.com

Counsel to Patheon Manufacturing
Services LLC

Thompson Hine LLP

Louis F. Solimine, Esq.

Louis.Solimine@ThompsonHine.com

US Attorney for District of
Delaware

US Attorney for District of
Delaware

US Attorney for Delaware

usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

TOP 20

Worldwide Clinical Trials

SM_GlobalAR@worldwide.com
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